amortisation (EBITDA) (` in lakhs)

18,144.29 10,264.30 10,933.97

The following table sets forth the reconciliation of our Net profit/ (loss) to EBITDA:

 March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

Profit/ (loss) before tax (in ` lakhs) 8,572.35 2,556.23 3,932.61

Add: Finance costs (in ` lakhs) 7,048.27 6,087.51 5,814.78

Add: Depreciation and amortization expense (in `

lakhs)
2,908.91

2,494.03 2,213.76

Less : Interest Income (in ` lakhs) 385.24 873.47 1,027.18

Earnings before interest, depreciation, tax and

amortization (in ` lakhs) (EBIDTA):

18,144.29 10,264.30 10,933.97

https://www.texmaco.in/webfiles/annual-reports.html
https://www.texmaco.in/webfiles/annual-reports.html

246

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our Company’s capitalization as at March 31, 2019, derived from our Restated Ind

AS Consolidated Summary Statements, and as adjusted for this Issue. This table should be read in conjunction

with the sections titled “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of

Operations”, “Financial Statements” and “Risk Factors” on pages [•], [●], [●] respectively.

Particulars

Pre-Issue as at

March 31, 2019

(in ` lakhs)

As adjusted for

the proposed Issue

(in ` lakhs)

Total borrowings

Current borrowings* (A) 52,402.15 52,402.15

Non-current borrowings (including current maturity)* (B) 5,105.05 5,105.05

 Total borrowings2 (C) = (A) + (B) 57,507.20 57,507.20

Equity attributable to equity holders of the group

Equity share capital* 2,248.35 2675.58

Other equity* 1,11,619.61 1,31,144.15

Non – controlling interest  2.59 2.59

Total Equity including non – controlling interest  1,13,870.55 1,33,822.32

Equity attributable to equity holders of the group(D) 1,13,867.96 1,33,819.73

Non-current borrowings (including current maturity) / Equity

attributable to equity holders of the group (B) / (D)

4.48% 3.81%

Total borrowings/Equity attributable to equity holders of the

group (C) / (D)
50.50% 42.97%

*The terms shall have the same meaning as per Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013.

Notes:

1. The above has been derived from the restated Ind AS consolidated summary statement of assets and liabilities of the

company as on March 31, 2019.

2. Total borrowings represent the sum of current borrowings and non-current borrowings (including current maturity).

3. Post considering rights ratio and assuming full subscription, increase in share capital by ₹ 427.23 lakhs and securities

premium of ₹ 19,524.54 lakhs (included in other equity) on account of proposed Issue. Adjustments do not include

issue related expenses.

247

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF

OPERATIONS

You should read the following discussion of our financial condition and results of operations together with our